SIXTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA FIRST SESSION (1992-1995) _____ NATIONAL ASSEMBLY **RESOLUTION NO. 50**

WHEREAS the Conference of Heads of Government of the Caribbean Community, at a Special Meeting in October 1992, considered the recommendations of the West Indian Commission on the Establishment of an Association of Caribbean States;

AND WHEREAS the Conference agreed that the Caribbean Community initiate proposals for the establishment of the Association directed to advancing both economic integration and functional cooperation with the other island states of the Caribbean, Suriname, the states of Central America and the other Latin American countries of the Caribbean littoral;

AND WHEREAS a Preparatory Meeting at Ministerial level, held in June 1994 in Caracas, Venezuela, approved the Final Act of the Convention Establishing the Association of Caribbean States;

AND WHEREAS the Government of Guyana, on July 24, 1994, signed the Convention Establishing the Association of Caribbean States, in Cartagena de Indias, Colombia:

> RESOLVED, that this National Assembly approve unanimously the ratification by the Government of Guyana, of the Convention Establishing the Association of Caribbean States.

Passed by the National Assembly on 19th January, 1995.

Harain

F.A. NARAIN Clerk of the National Assembly